SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE 1/27/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE _ 12/18/2024

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Pintail Contracting Services, LLC

Contract: SECTION 00500 CONTRACT (12/14/2023)

Project: St. Charles Parish East Bank Water Treatment Plant Hurricane IDA Repairs

OWNER's Contract No. WWKS 109

ENGINEER's Contract No. 22-001

ENGINEER Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc.

You are directed to make the fo_llowi_n_g -6hanges in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
Delete the Following Work Items:

1.

a.

Work Change Directive 05 #: Credit for not installing 13 sheets of 4'x12’ fire-rated gypsum board
in the MCC room.

Delete item in its entirety. (-§/,588.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-$/,588.00)

Add the Following Work Items:

a.

Work Change Directive 01 #: All primary framing to be Hot-Dipped Galvanized

Addition of $21,016.00 (*See attached for details*)

Work Change Directive 02 #: All insulation above the Acoustical Ceiling Tiles were found to have
mold/ mildew. Remove and replace R-30, 10" unfaced insulation.

Addition of §16,774.00 (*See attached for details*)

Work Change Directive 03 #: Remove & replace 41" x 38’ remaining roof sheets on Plant Control
Building. Remove & replace foil faced insulation. Remove & replace related flashings. Includes
Berridge Water tight Warranty & Contractors 2 year Warranty. Requesting 35 days for lead time
of roof sheets & time to perform of work.

Addition of $74,627.00 (35 Days)
(*See attached for details*)

Work Change Directive 04 #: Fabrication and installation of new gutters and downspouts on the
Plant Control Building.

Addition of 324,090 (15 Days)
(*See attached for details*)

Total of Added Work Items = (+$736,507.00)

SCP-E-00806

00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021



3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

*** No Quantities Revised ***
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+/-$ 0.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Credit for not installing 13 sheets of 4’x12’ fire-rated gypsum board in the MCC room.

2. Add Work Items
a. All primary framing to be Hot-Dipped Galvanized
b. Al insulation above the Acoustical Ceiling Tiles were found to have mold/ mildew. Remove and
replace R-30, 10" unfaced insulation.
c. Remove & replace 41’ x 38' remaining roof sheets on Plant Control Building. Remove & replace
foil faced insulation. Remove & replace related flashings. Includes Berridge Water tight Warranty

& Contractors 2 year Warranty. Requesting 35 days for lead time of roof sheets & time to perform
of work.

d. Fabrication and installation of new gutters and downspouts on the Plant Control Building.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a.  *** No Quantities Revised ***

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

See attached Work Change Directive’s #1 - #5

SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Revised January 21,2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$_2,300,000.00

Original Contract Times: 240 days
Substantial Completion: _October 18"2024
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. _-_to_-__:

Net change from previous Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: __ N/A
Ready for final payment:

$  0.00 (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ October 18 2024
$  2,300,000.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net increase of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 50 Days
Substantial Completion: 50 days
$  134,919.00 Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$  2,434919.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 290 days
Substantial Completion:  December 7™ 2024
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By:

By: MM@M By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: —25‘\. Jon 2025' Date:

CONTRACTORYAuthorized Signature)

Date: lf)QJf lﬁ}QEf_




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 01
DATE OF ISSUANCE 04/10/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 04/10/24
Owner: St. Charles Parish Government
Contractor: Pintail Contracting Services LLC
Contract:
Project: St. Charles Parish East Bank Water Treatment Plant - Hurricane Ida Repairs
Owner's Contract No.: _ WWKS109 Engineer’s Contract No.: 22-001

ENGINEER: Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:

All primary framing to be Hot-Dipped Galvanized.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
0O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
& Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $___ 21,016.00 increase fdecrease]
Contract Time 0 days finerease}-{deercase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
& Lump Sum O Unit Price
0 Cost of the Work 0O Other
Recommended: WPP; Received:
By, Dg A~ By; By: % ! Jm
Engincer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Representative® Contracior {Authorized Signaturc)
Title: Engineer Title: T s @0 N oar— Title: Qo-\ecx Moncopr
Date; 04/10/24 Date: ‘-{/ 1é /. 2.4 Date: o e

*Owner's Representative is nol authorized lo finolize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contracl.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:
Tille:

SO P-F 00808 00803-1 Revised January 21, 2024



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 02
DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/06/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 05/06/24
Owner: St. Charles Parish Government
Contractor: Pintail Contracting Services LLC
Contract:
Project: St. Charles Parish East Bank Water Treatment Plant - Hurricane Ida Repairs

Owner's Contract No.: _ WWKS109 Engineer’s Contract No.: 22-001
ENGINEER: Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description:
All insulation above the Acoustical Ceiling Tiles were found to have mold/mildew. Remove and
replace R30, 10" unfaced insulation.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
0O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
o Necessity 1o proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $___16,774.00 increase fdecrease]
Contract Time 0 days finerease}-fdeerease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
& Lump Sum a Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other
Recommended: lwor'zation By*: %ec ived:
By: Do S — By: g %—‘\ By:

EMgineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Represenlative® Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Engineer Title: T 11> Title: Qs"\eu mMcoqf
Date: 05/06/24 pat:. & /E/ 2.6/ Date; sloalen
*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor dbes the Work Change Directive substilute the Change

Order process as more fully sel out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Dale;

Title:

SCP-L-00805 H0303-1 Revised January 21,2021



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 03

DATE OF ISSUANCE 08/06/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 08/06/24
Owner: St. Charles Parish Government
Contractor: Pintail Contracting Services LLC
Contract: B
Project: St. Charles Parish East Bank Water Treatment Plant - Hurricane Ida Repairs
Owner's Contract No.:  WWKS109 Engineer’s Contract No.: 22-001

ENGINEER: Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description:
Remove & replace 41' x 38' remaining roof sheets on Plant Control Building. Remove &
replace foil faced insulation. Remove & replace related flashings. Includes Berridge Water

tight Warranty & Contractors 2 year Warranty. Requesting 35 days for lead time of roof
sheets & time to perform scope of work.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
3 Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
o Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $__ 74,627.00 increase fdecrease]
Contract Time 35 days finerease}{deerease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

& Lump Sum a Unit Price

0 Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended: Limited Aujborization By*: Received:
By: WA—"/ = By: ’/%——‘ By:  (tnis Watherne
Engineer (Authonized Signature) Owner's Representative® Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title: Engineer Tite: T dreader Title: Pragect Wanager
Date: 08/06/24 Date: ¥ /7/ 2.4 Date: 08§/07/24

*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Title:

SCP-L-00805 0H0805-1 Revised January 21,2021



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No._ 04

DATE OF ISSUANCE 08/06/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 08/06/24
Owner: St. Charles Parish Government
Contractor: Pintail Contracting Services LLC
Contract:
Project: St. Charles Parish East Bank Water Treatment Plant - Hurricane Ida Repairs
Owner's Contract No.: _ WWKS109 Engineer’s Contract No.: 22-001

ENGINEER: Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:

Fabrication and installation of new gutters and downspouts on the Plant Control
Building.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
0O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
o Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: §  24,090.00 increase {decrease]
Contract Time 15 days Hinercasel-fdeerease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price;

o Lump Sum O Unit Price

0O Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended: Limited Authgrizgtion By*: Received:
By: fl—/( By: f/%L——’ By: (Jnie Wathome
Engineer (Autharized Signature) Owner's Representative® Contractor (Authorized Signaturc)

Title: Engineer Title: Omceﬁ'ﬂf\ Title; Pragect Wanager
Date: 08/06/24 Datee. R / i [2.(»/ Date: 05/07/24

*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Title:

SCP-E-00803 H0803-1 Revised January 21,2021



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 05

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/13/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/13/2024

Owner: St. Charles Parish Government

Contract:
Project: St. Charles Parish East Bank Water Treatment o
Owner's Contract No.: WWKS109 Engineer’s Contract No.: 22-001

ENGINEER: Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc.

Contractor is dirccted to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Credit for not intalling 13 sheets of 4'x12' firerated gypsum board in the MCC room

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
(none)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contracl
Price and Contract Time, is issued duc to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
K Nccessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price; $_- 1,588.00 [inerenase] [decrease]
Contract Time 0 days [tncrease] [decreasc]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

K Lump Sum @ Unit Price

0O Cost of the Work O Other

Recomlycnded. Limited Authgrization By*: Received:

‘5 { £ -

By: /a7 d By: By: (A0 /7%4&/
Lagineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Representative® Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Architect Title: 0 A Ry aN Title: pb’ccr w
w4

Date: 12/13/24 Dac: |72 S/ /2Y Datc: \2heia
*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor Woes the Work Change Directive subslitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Title:




